
CANARA BANK
(A COVI]RNMLN f OI' INDIA I]NDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmnrovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) ofthe Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules.2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s). Guarantor (s) and
Legal Heir(s)that thc bolorv describcd inrnrovable propeny morlgaged/charged to the Sccured Crcditor,
the constructive,/physical possession of rvhich has been taken by the ALrtholized OtIcer of pala
Branch olthe Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is". "As is what is". and " Whatever there
is" on 31.07.2025. lbr recovery of Rs 16J5,510.76 (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand
Five Hundred Ten and Seventy Six Paise Only) as on I1.06.2025 plrs inrcrcst. legal expenscs and
cost due to Pala Branch ofCanara Bank from Mr Manoj KK

All tlrat part and parcel of propen,v to a toral extent of3.42 Ares ofland conrpriscd in Re Sy No 9l/4-4
Block No:- 35, in Bharananganam Villagc. Kotta)am Districl orvncd b1 Mr Manoj KK

BoLrnded

North : Property of Ellurnkalayil & Pr(hiyarnattathil
South : l0 feet Road

East : Property ofTharappel. Valiplackal. Chirakkel
West : Property o[Kuppazhakkal Suresh

For detailed tenns and conditions of tlre sale please reler the link "L-Auction" provided in Canara
Bank's website (,,r rr rr .rar rrrrlbf il,.i,.rit ) or The service provider Baanknet ( Mi s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd).
(Contact No. 704661234563549101721 829 1 2202:0/98921 l gtl,l8r 8160205051.
Email:support.baanknet/rlpsballiance.corn/' supporl.baanknet(r)procure247.com) or rnay contact Thc
Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Pala Branch Ph No 04822216615, 82E1991353 e-mail id
cb0829rii crnrrahroh.conrduring ollice Irours on any working day.

q5E>f
For C

EITM.
rized Olficer

di6
EtANK

0llicer

i\j

Date:20.06.2025

Place: Kottayanl Canara Bank

2

I

*

o
€

The reserve price will be Rs 20,90,000 /-(Rupees Tryenty Lakhs Ninety Thousand Rupees Only) and
the earnest moncy dcposit rvill be Rs 2,09.0001(Rupees Two Lakh Nine Thousand Orly). The
Eamest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or befbre 31.07.2025, 1.00 pm.

Details and full description ofthe irnrnovable propertv



Dlil AtLt_l) I URI\t s AND CONDII |ONS Ot']'ltI SAt_[. NOTICE DA'IED 20.06.2025

Nanre and Addres-< of the
Secured Creditor'

Onlinc
Reserve l'rice Rs 20,q0.0I1{l /-(Rupccs lrrent\ Lakhs Ninet}

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

The sate shatI be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rutes, 2002 and to the fottowinq conditions:

a) The propefly/ies will be sold in "AS IS WHERE IS" condition, including encurnbrances if
any. (There are no encunrbrances to tlre krre.rvledge of the Bank. For details of
encumbrance, contact the undersigned before deposit ofthe llamest Money Deposit (EMD)
refened to in "e" belo\a).

b) Auction,'bidding shall bc only through 'Onlinc F.lcclronic Bidding'' through the website

http://baanknet.com/. llidders are adviscd ro go through rhe website for detailed

ternrs belbre takirrg pafi iu the e-auction sale ptoceedings.

c) The propeny can be inspected. uith Prior Appointment \,!ith .,\uthorized Officer, on

J 1.07.2025 up to 1.00 pm.

d) The propenyi ies u,ill not be sold below tlre Reserve Price and the participaring bidders rnay

irnprove their otfcr firrther during auction proccss

e) EMD amount of 100/o of the Reserve Price i:i to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB

Alliance Private Linrited (BaanknetJ portal directly or by generating the Challan
therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned
in the said challan

f) Sale shall be conllnred in favour ofthe successlirl bidder. subject to confirmation ofthe
same bl the secured creditor.

Nanre and Address of the
Borrowcr(s)/
Cuaranto(s) llegal lleir(s)

Rs 16,35,510.76 (Rupces Si\teen Lakh Thirty
Five Thousand Five Hundred Ten and Seventy

Canara lhnI, Pala

Sir Paise Onl

Total liabilities as orr

I 1.06.2025

Mr Manoj KK
Kidangattll house
Mallikassery PO
Pala - 686578

.1

(b) The seryice provider Baarrknet (M/s PSB Alliance
P\.1. I-td). ((-ontact No. 7046617345/63549101721
829 I 220220i98922 I 98481 8 I 6020505 I ,

Enrai l:support.baanknet@psballiance.com/
ft.baankneta ure2,17.com )

E-Auctir)rla) Mode ol Auction
Details of Auction se rvice
provider

31.07.2025 2PMto{PMDate.& Tiure of Auction
Place of Auction

)

I

(c)
(d)

"I housand llupces Onl

g) lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For
derails with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Ltd (baanknet). Email:-!@pqlt,b_.i{1{!r{gpfbaUja,!qC.!-S11

3



i) Dcnrand Drali,'Pay older towards EMD arnoLnrt. If paid through RTGS,NEFT,
ackrrowledgement teceipt thcreofwilh U'l R No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proofand Address proof- However, successful bidder
would have to prodLlce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
paynrcnt of balance alnounl of 25olo ofbid arnount.

iii) Bidders Nanrc. Conlacl No. Addrcss. I-- Mail Icl

iv) Bidder's A/c details lbr online refund of EMD

i) The intending bidders should register their names at portal http://baanknet.com/
and get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail
online training on e- auction from the service provider M/s PSts Alliance Ltd
(baan knet). e-mail add ress:support.baanknetaapsballiance.com.

j) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfll bidder shall be rel'unded to thern. The EMD shall not
carry any interest.

k) Auction would commence at Reserve Price. as rnentioncd above. Bidders shall implove
their oft'ers in multiples olRs 10000(The amount can be decidcd b) tlre Authorized Otficer
depending upon the valuc of the property with a rniniurunr of Rs. 10fi)0 as incremental
value). The bidder who subnrits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of
'Onlire' auction shall be declared as successf'ul bidder. Sale shall be conllrmed in favor of
the successful bidder. subject lo conllnnation of tlte same by the secured creditor.

l) The successfirl bidder slrall deposit 259ir of the sale price ( inclusive of EMD already paid ).
irnmediately on declaring lrinr,/hcr as the succcsslil biddcr and the balance within l5days
from the date of confirration of sale by the secured creditor. lltlre successfll bidder fails
to pay the sale price. the deposit rnade by hin shall be fort'eited b), the Authorized Officer
without any notice and propeft),shall fonhwith be put up lbr sale again.

m) For sale proc€eds of Rs. 50,00.000/- (Rup€es Fifty lakhs) and above. the successful
bidder will have to deduct TDS at the tate lo/o ol the Sale proceeds and submit ahe

original receipt ofTDS ccrtificate ao the Bank.

n) All charges fbr conveyance. starnp dutylcsT registration clrarges etc., as applicable shall
be bome by the successful bidder only.

o) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
ofthe e-auction without assignirrg any reason tltereof'.

p) In casc there arc biildcrs \\'ho do not havc acccss to the intcrnct but arc interested in
participating thc c-auction- thc) car approach concemcd Circlc oflcc or Canara Bank
Pala Branch rvho, as a l'acilitatirrg center. shall make necessary arrangements.

4

h) After paymcnt of the EMD amount. thc intcnding biddcrs shoLrld submit a copy of thc
fbllowing docunents/details on or betbre 31.07.2025 up to 1.00 pm. toCanara Bank, Pala
Branch by hand or by email.



q) For tirrthcr (lelails. contact 'l'hc Chief N,lirnlgcr, Canara Btnk, Pala Branch Ph No
0.1822216(115. 8281991353 e-mail id , r.:{}..:,',' ..t ct n il rahil nl!,cornorThe service
provider Baankrret (N1.s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd). (Contact No. ,104661234563549101721
8291220220i98922 I 9848i 8 I 6020505 I . Email:support.baanknet@rpsbaliiance.com/
suppun.baa kncl rr Pr'('cL[c: 17.co l L

SPECIAL INS RTI CTION/CATJTION

Bidding in the last minLrlcs.'seconds should be avoidcd by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor lhe Scrvice Provitler will be responsible 1br any lapseslfailure
(lntemet failure. Porver l'ailure. etc.) on lhe part oilhe bidder or vcndor in such cases. In
order to u ard olfsuch continBent situation. bidders tle requested to ntake all the necessary

arrangements/alternatives such as l-rack -up. power suppl]'and whate\er else required so
that the)'are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction

successfully.

.e- *dt
Fo

Place:Kofiayanr

Date;20.06.2025

l1i. }SANK

tllllr.r
Canara Bank

5


